Regional Center of Orange Total Annual EXpenditureS and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2016-2017

County by Language Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 25 $955,782 $1,054,706 $38,231 $42,188 90.6%
Other Sign Language 4 $53,020 $58,868 $13,255 $14,717 90.1%
English 17,389 $275,509,449 $351,676,096 $15,844 $20,224 78.3%
Armenian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 1 $173 $173 $173 $173 100.0%
Italian 1 $593 $1,516 $593 $1,516 39.1%
Portuguese 4 $37,053 $59,923 $9,263 $14,981 61.8%
Spanish 4,280 $37,199,548 $51,043,836 $8,691 $11,926 72.9%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 17 $277,379 $316,731 $16,316 $18,631 87.6%
Mandarin Chinese 58 $618,325 $882,727 $10,661 $15,219 70.0%
Japanese 10 $81,988 $130,030 $8,199 $13,003 63.1%
Vietnamese 1,069 $10,458,483 $13,936,857 $9,783 $13,037 75.0%
Korean 119 $2,415,393 $3,056,076 $20,297 $25,681 79.0%
Laotian 5 $28,908 $34,159 $5,782 $6,832 84.6%
Cambodian 16 $152,995 $197,610 $9,562 $12,351 77.4%
Other Asian 16 $298,183 $346,298 $18,636 $21,644 86.1%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 10 $320,023 $364,833 $32,002 $36,483 87.7%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 3 $67,317 $74,932 $22,439 $24,978  89.8%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 31 $580,977 $762,046 $18,741 $24,582 76.2%
Guamanian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Other Pacific Island 1 $5,608 $7,849 $5,608 $7,849 71.4%
Arabic 37 $326,152 $474,650 $8,815 $12,828 68.7%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 17 $291,645 $366,012 $17,156 $21,530 79.7%
Hindi (Northern India) 3 $31,395 $53,603 $10,465 $17,868 58.6%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 2 $87,229 $99,483 $43,615 $49,741 87.7%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 6 $180,148 $204,560 $30,025 $34,093 88.1%

Totals: 23,126 $329,977,766 $425,203,576 $14,269 $18,386 77.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer
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ASL (American Sign Language) 4
Other Sign Language 0
English 4,083
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese
Spanish 897
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 1
Mandarin Chinese 19
Japanese 3
Viethamese 213
Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$17,642

$18,404,288

$173

$593
$1,311
$3,385,460

$342
$55,164
$22,658
$1,350,775
$15,333

$38,743

$35,038

$30,902
$25,479
$44,634

$39,071

$30,116,324

$173
$1,516
$2,125
$5,372,949

$342
$106,174
$32,411
$1,944,280
$29,597

$66,796

$76,479

$45,140
$34,473
$52,144

$4,411

$4,508

$173
$593
$655
$3,774

$342
$2,903
$7,553
$6,342
$1,704

$12,914

$5,005

$5,150
$12,739
$44,634

$9,768

$7,376

$173
$1,516
$1,063
$5,990

$342
$5,588
$10,804
$9,128
$3,289

$22,265

$10,926

$7,523
$17,236
$52,144

45.2%

61.1%

100.0%
39.1%
61.7%
63.0%

100.0%
52.0%
69.9%
69.5%
51.8%

58.0%

45.8%

68.5%
73.9%
85.6%

Totals: 5,252

$23,428,534

$37,919,994

$4,461

$7,220

61.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 3 $58,003 $63,432 $19,334 $21,144  91.4%
Other Sign Language 0
English 6,546 $50,569,136 $76,627,435 $7,725 $11,706 66.0%
Armenian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 2 $35,742 $57,797 $17,871 $28,899 61.8%
Spanish 2,156 $12,369,279 $19,091,789 $5,737 $8,855 64.8%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 5 $21,458 $33,861 $4,292 $6,772 63.4%
Mandarin Chinese 17 $138,401 $218,576 $8,141 $12,857 63.3%
Japanese 6 $10,885 $38,030 $1,814 $6,338 28.6%
Vietnamese 396 $2,581,695 $3,955,375 $6,519 $9,988 65.3%
Korean 48 $411,312 $565,965 $8,569 $11,791 72.7%
Laotian 1 $3,605 $4,900 $3,605 $4,900 73.6%
Cambodian 1 $2,693 $8,236 $2,693 $8,236 32.7%
Other Asian 4 $31,726 $43,130 $7,931 $10,783 73.6%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 2 $14,870 $22,027 $7,435 $11,014 67.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 1 $0 $3,796 $0 $3,796 0.0%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 10 $53,548 $118,378 $5,355 $11,838 45.2%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 0
Arabic 13 $55,525 $105,922 $4,271 $8,148 52.4%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 4 $38,972 $68,199 $9,743 $17,050 57.1%
Hindi (Northern India) 1 $5,916 $19,131 $5,916 $19,131 30.9%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 0
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 0

Totals: 9,217 $66,402,767 $101,045,979 $7,204 $10,963 65.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange Total Annual EXpenditureS and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2016-2017
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For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 18 $880,137 $952,202 $48,896 $52,900 92.4%
Other Sign Language 4 $53,020 $58,868 $13,255 $14,717 90.1%
English 6,760 $206,536,024 $244,932,338 $30,553 $36,233 84.3%
Armenian 0
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 1,227 $21,444,810 $26,579,098 $17,477 $21,662 80.7%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 11 $255,579 $282,528 $23,234 $25,684 90.5%
Mandarin Chinese 22 $424,760 $557,977 $19,307 $25,363 76.1%
Japanese 1 $48,446 $59,589 $48,446 $59,589 81.3%
Vietnamese 460 $6,526,013 $8,037,202 $14,187 $17,472 81.2%
Korean 62 $1,988,748 $2,460,514 $32,077 $39,686 80.8%
Laotian 4 $25,303 $29,259 $6,326 $7,315 86.5%
Cambodian 15 $150,303 $189,375 $10,020 $12,625 79.4%
Other Asian 12 $266,457 $303,168 $22,205 $25,264 87.9%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 5 $266,410 $276,010 $53,282 $55,202 96.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 2 $67,317 $71,137 $33,659 $35,568  94.6%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 21 $527,430 $643,668 $25,116 $30,651 81.9%
Guamanian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Other Pacific Island 1 $5,608 $7,849 $5,608 $7,849 71.4%
Arabic 17 $235,589 $292,249 $13,858 $17,191 80.6%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 7 $221,770 $252,673 $31,681 $36,096 87.8%
Hindi (Northern India) 0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 1 $42,596 $47,338 $42,596 $47,338 90.0%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 6 $180,148 $204,560 $30,025 $34,093 88.1%

Totals: 8,657 $240,146,465 $286,237,603 $27,740 $33,064 83.9%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



