Regional Center of Orange County	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services				
	by Language				

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	(	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	25	\$955,782	\$1,054,706	\$38,231	\$42,188	90.6%
Other Sign Language		4	\$53,020	\$58,868	\$13,255	\$14,717	90.1%
English		17,389	\$275,509,449	\$351,676,096	\$15,844	\$20,224	78.3%
Armenian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$173	\$173	\$173	\$173	100.0%
Italian		1	\$593	\$1,516	\$593	\$1,516	39.1%
Portuguese		4	\$37,053	\$59,923	\$9,263	\$14,981	61.8%
Spanish		4,280	\$37,199,548	\$51,043,836	\$8,691	\$11,926	72.9%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		17	\$277,379	\$316,731	\$16,316	\$18,631	87.6%
Mandarin Chinese		58	\$618,325	\$882,727	\$10,661	\$15,219	70.0%
Japanese		10	\$81,988	\$130,030	\$8,199	\$13,003	63.1%
Vietnamese		1,069	\$10,458,483	\$13,936,857	\$9,783	\$13,037	75.0%
Korean		119	\$2,415,393	\$3,056,076	\$20,297	\$25,681	79.0%
Laotian		5	\$28,908	\$34,159	\$5,782	\$6,832	84.6%
Cambodian		16	\$152,995	\$197,610	\$9,562	\$12,351	77.4%
Other Asian		16	\$298,183	\$346,298	\$18,636	\$21,644	86.1%
Dutch		0	. ,	. ,	. ,		
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		10	\$320,023	\$364,833	\$32,002	\$36,483	87.7%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	6	3	\$67,317	\$74,932	\$22,439	\$24,978	89.8%
Samoan		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Tagalog		31	\$580,977	\$762,046	\$18,741	\$24,582	76.2%
Guamanian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Other Pacific Island		1	\$5,608	\$7,849	\$5,608	\$7,849	71.4%
Arabic		37	\$326,152	\$474,650	\$8,815	\$12,828	68.7%
Hebrew		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Farsi (Persian)		17	\$291,645	\$366,012	\$17,156	\$21,530	79.7%
Hindi (Northern India)		3	\$31,395	\$53,603	\$10,465	\$17,868	58.6%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		2	\$87,229	\$99,483	\$43,615	\$49,741	87.7%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0	,	,	,	,	
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		6	\$180,148	\$204,560	\$30,025	\$34,093	88.1%
	Totals:	23,126	\$329,977,766	\$425,203,576	\$14,269	\$18,386	77.6%

Regional Center of Orange County	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services				
	by Language				

For Birth to age 2 years, incl		onsumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language		Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	4	\$17,642	\$39,071	\$4,411	\$9,768	45.2%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		4,083	\$18,404,288	\$30,116,324	\$4,508	\$7,376	61.1%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$173	\$173	\$173	\$173	100.0%
Italian		1	\$593	\$1,516	\$593	\$1,516	39.1%
Portuguese		2	\$1,311	\$2,125	\$655	\$1,063	61.7%
Spanish		897	\$3,385,460	\$5,372,949	\$3,774	\$5,990	63.0%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		1	\$342	\$342	\$342	\$342	100.0%
Mandarin Chinese		19	\$55,164	\$106,174	\$2,903	\$5,588	52.0%
Japanese		3	\$22,658	\$32,411	\$7,553	\$10,804	69.9%
Vietnamese		213	\$1,350,775	\$1,944,280	\$6,342	\$9,128	69.5%
Korean		9	\$15,333	\$29,597	\$1,704	\$3,289	51.8%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		3	\$38,743	\$66,796	\$12,914	\$22,265	58.0%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		7	\$35,038	\$76,479	\$5,005	\$10,926	45.8%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		6	\$30,902	\$45,140	\$5,150	\$7,523	68.5%
Hindi (Northern India)		2	\$25,479	\$34,473	\$12,739	\$17,236	73.9%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$44,634	\$52,144	\$44,634	\$52,144	85.6%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	5,252	\$23,428,534	\$37,919,994	\$4,461	\$7,220	61.8%

Regional Center of Orange	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services					
County	by Language					

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Consumer		Total	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized	
	<u>۱</u>	Count	Expenditures		Expenditures		
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	3	\$58,003	\$63,432	\$19,334	\$21,144	91.4%
Other Sign Language		0	<b>\$50,500,400</b>	<b>\$70,007,405</b>	¢-7 - 70 г	¢44 700	00.00/
English		6,546	\$50,569,136	\$76,627,435	\$7,725	\$11,706	66.0%
Armenian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0			<b>#47 074</b>	<b>\$</b> 00,000	04.00/
Portuguese		2	\$35,742	\$57,797	\$17,871	\$28,899	61.8%
Spanish		2,156	\$12,369,279	\$19,091,789	\$5,737	\$8,855	64.8%
Other Latin		0	<b>\$04.450</b>	<b>\$00.001</b>	<b>#</b> 4.000	<b>#0 770</b>	00.40/
Cantonese Chinese		5	\$21,458	\$33,861	\$4,292	\$6,772	63.4%
Mandarin Chinese		17	\$138,401	\$218,576	\$8,141	\$12,857	63.3%
Japanese		6	\$10,885	\$38,030	\$1,814	\$6,338	28.6%
Vietnamese		396	\$2,581,695	\$3,955,375	\$6,519	\$9,988	65.3%
Korean		48	\$411,312	\$565,965	\$8,569	\$11,791	72.7%
Laotian		1	\$3,605	\$4,900	\$3,605	\$4,900	73.6%
Cambodian		1	\$2,693	\$8,236	\$2,693	\$8,236	32.7%
Other Asian		4	\$31,726	\$43,130	\$7,931	\$10,783	73.6%
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		2	\$14,870	\$22,027	\$7,435	\$11,014	67.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		1	\$0	\$3,796	\$0	\$3,796	0.0%
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		10	\$53,548	\$118,378	\$5,355	\$11,838	45.2%
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		13	\$55,525	\$105,922	\$4,271	\$8,148	52.4%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		4	\$38,972	\$68,199	\$9,743	\$17,050	57.1%
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$5,916	\$19,131	\$5,916	\$19,131	30.9%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	9,217	\$66,402,767	\$101,045,979	\$7,204	\$10,963	65.7%

Regional Center of Orange	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services				
County	by Language				

For age 22 years and older				Total		Per Capita	
Language	С	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	18	\$880,137	\$952,202	\$48,896	\$52,900	92.4%
Other Sign Language		4	\$53,020	\$58,868	\$13,255	\$14,717	90.1%
English		6,760	\$206,536,024	\$244,932,338	\$30,553	\$36,233	84.3%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		1,227	\$21,444,810	\$26,579,098	\$17,477	\$21,662	80.7%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		11	\$255,579	\$282,528	\$23,234	\$25,684	90.5%
Mandarin Chinese		22	\$424,760	\$557,977	\$19,307	\$25,363	76.1%
Japanese		1	\$48,446	\$59,589	\$48,446	\$59,589	81.3%
Vietnamese		460	\$6,526,013	\$8,037,202	\$14,187	\$17,472	81.2%
Korean		62	\$1,988,748	\$2,460,514	\$32,077	\$39,686	80.8%
Laotian		4	\$25,303	\$29,259	\$6,326	\$7,315	86.5%
Cambodian		15	\$150,303	\$189,375	\$10,020	\$12,625	79.4%
Other Asian		12	\$266,457	\$303,168	\$22,205	\$25,264	87.9%
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		5	\$266,410	\$276,010	\$53,282	\$55,202	96.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	i	2	\$67,317	\$71,137	\$33,659	\$35,568	94.6%
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		21	\$527,430	\$643,668	\$25,116	\$30,651	81.9%
Guamanian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Other Pacific Island		1	\$5,608	\$7,849	\$5,608	\$7,849	71.4%
Arabic		17	\$235,589	\$292,249	\$13,858	\$17,191	80.6%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		7	\$221,770	\$252,673	\$31,681	\$36,096	87.8%
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$42,596	\$47,338	\$42,596	\$47,338	90.0%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		6	\$180,148	\$204,560	\$30,025	\$34,093	88.1%
	Totals:	8,657	\$240,146,465	\$286,237,603	\$27,740	\$33,064	83.9%